Paby station for oftshoof

Instructions No. 2455
Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 3 Hours

From many plants can be taken offshoots. With proper care, it is possible to grow new baby plants from
them. A test tube holder is ideal as a baby station for your future new plants.

In this idea, the two VBS test tube holders "Cube" and "Vase" and small bottle vases (for larger offshoots)
are combined.

Decorate with napkin technique

The wide surfaces of the VBS test tube holder "Cube" is painted with craft paint in antique white. The outer
surfaces are then decorated with napkin technique: the surfaces to be designed are coated with napkin
varnish and covered with the top printed paper layer of the napkin. Excess paper can be easily removed with
a scalpel. Then the entire test tube holder is coated with the varnish. This protects the wood and the napkin
motif from water and moisture.

In this way, the bottle vases and also the tube of the test tube holder "Vase" are designed. In order for the



napkin technique to adhere to the glass, it should first be cleaned of grease and dust.

The test tube holder "Vase" looks especially pretty when it is knotted with a bamboo cord (the spiral knot
turned to the left from our macramé basic instructions is suitable for this).

Filling and labeling
Small offshoots are placed in the tubes and vases so that they can grow roots in peace. Water is filled up.

Each offshoot receives its own gift tag: decoratively labeled with the name of the plant, they are hung with
jute ribbon around the respective glass.

Must Have

VBS Vase test tube holder "Cube’
e 7,75 CHF

ltem details

Add to

Quantity; = 4 shopping &

cart



https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-vase-test-tube-holder-cube-a65909/
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-vase-test-tube-holder-cube-a65909/
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-vase-test-tube-holder-cube-a65909/

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/newsletter/

Article number

695886

15777

766821

560078-81

726085

13836

723312

761093

13988

Article name

VBS Vase test tube holder "Cube’
VBS Tube holder "Vase"

VBS Bottle vases

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlAntique White
(leider ausverkauft)

VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"
Bamboo cordNatural Weil}
VBS Gift tag "Kraft paper"

Fineliners Pens "Nano-Liner", set of 4
(leider ausverkauft)

Jute cord "Basic"Brown

Qty



