Baby station for offshoot

Instructions No. 2455

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 3 Hours

From many plants can be taken offshoots. With proper care, it is possible to grow new baby plants from them. A test tube holder is ideal as a baby station for your future new plants.



In this idea, the two VBS test tube holders "Cube" and "Vase" and small bottle vases (for larger offshoots) are combined.

Decorate with napkin technique

The wide surfaces of the VBS test tube holder "Cube" is painted with craft paint in antique white. The outer surfaces are then decorated with napkin technique: the surfaces to be designed are coated with napkin varnish and covered with the top printed paper layer of the napkin. Excess paper can be easily removed with a scalpel. Then the entire test tube holder is coated with the varnish. This protects the wood and the napkin motif from water and moisture.

In this way, the bottle vases and also the tube of the test tube holder "Vase" are designed. In order for the

napkin technique to adhere to the glass, it should first be cleaned of grease and dust.

The test tube holder "Vase" looks especially pretty when it is knotted with a bamboo cord (the spiral knot turned to the left from our macramé basic instructions is suitable for this).

Filling and labeling

Small offshoots are placed in the tubes and vases so that they can grow roots in peace. Water is filled up. Each offshoot receives its own gift tag: decoratively labeled with the name of the plant, they are hung with jute ribbon around the respective glass.

Must Have

	<u>VBS Vase test tube holder</u>	"Cube"
	• 7,75 CHF	
the se se se se	Quantity: - 1 +	Add to shopping 🕁 cart



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
695886	VBS Vase test tube holder "Cube"	1
15777	VBS Tube holder "Vase"	1
766821	VBS Bottle vases	1
560078-81	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlAntique White (leider ausverkauft)	1
726085	VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"	1
13836	Bamboo cordNatural Weiß	1
723312	VBS Gift tag "Kraft paper"	1
761093	Fineliners Pens "Nano-Liner", set of 4 (leider ausverkauft)	1
13988	Jute cord "Basic"Brown	1